

For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Pat Walsh, LTD CMO Email: Pat.Walsh@LTD.org Phone: 541-513-1236

Lane Transit District

LTD Announces Regular Service For Juneteenth Holiday

EUGENE, Ore. ---(June 12, 2024)--- Lane Transit District will operate a regular bus schedule on Juneteenth, Wednesday, June 19. The Customer Service centers at Eugene and Springfield stations will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. LTD's Administrative Offices will be closed.

"When our community marks a historic day like Juneteenth, the bus is a convenient and green way to experience all the events taking place," said Pat Walsh, LTD's Chief Marketing Officer. "By riding LTD, you don't have to think about parking or traffic. You can hop on a bus and let us take care of the rest."

Complete <u>bus schedules</u> are available online. Details about how to get around via LTD are available <u>here</u>, or you can take a <u>PeaceHealth Rides bike</u>, by our <u>partners at Cascadia Mobility</u>.

More information about LTD holiday bus service is available online.

View LTD <u>service alerts</u> online, or follow @LaneTransit on <u>Twitter</u>.

###

About Lane Transit District (LTD)

Lane Transit District (LTD) is a special district of the State of Oregon led by a seven-member volunteer board of directors appointed by Oregon's governor. LTD's budget is funded through a combination of fares, taxes paid by local employers and employees, and from state and federal sources. LTD lives its mission to connect our community by delivering more than 5 million annual passenger boardings from 30 fixed bus routes and two EmX Bus Rapid Transit lines. LTD's paratransit service, RideSource, provides more than 250,000 trips annually for people with disabilities and Medicaid recipients. More information about LTD is at www.LTD.org.